GBP  (-)  (0.06)  0.01  0.99

SEK  42.18  315.50  65.57  488.92

JPY  30.29  21.05  26.52  17.01

USD  0.74  56.63  1.23  84.87

CAD  0.01  0.62  0.04  2.15

NOK  -  -  0.08  0.65

AUD -  0.04 -  0.09

CHF -  0.30  -   -

Trade
Receivables

AUD  0.94  43.76  0.13  6.64

CAD  0.01  0.59 -  0.11

EURO  3.45  286.38  5.47  443.20

GBP  0.06  5.22  -   -

JPY  -  -  0.18  0.11

SEK  9.06  67.74  9.48  72.89

USD  16.82  270.22  5.21  370.95

ZAR  16.44  68.83  11.90  60.75

SGD  -  -  0.13  6.72

CNY  0.74  7.87  -   -

NOK  0.40  2.86  -   -

Bank balances EURO  0.46  36.66  0.08  6.36

USD  1.25  89.66  0.26  18.74

SEK  41.43  308.04  0.99  7.59

Epiroc Mining India Limited
Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

95

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EUR, JPY, AUD,
CAD, NOK, SGD, GBP, ZAR and SEK exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the
Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

Rs. in Million

Particulars Currency Change in rate
	Effect	on	profit	before

tax - gain / (loss)

March 31, 2020 EUR +10%  7.34

EUR -10%  (7.34)

USD +10%  30.32

USD -10%  (30.32)

SEK +10%  6.03

SEK -10%  (6.03)

AUD +10%  4.37

AUD -10%  (4.37)

CAD +10%  0.00

CAD -10%  0.00

GBP +10%  0.53

GBP -10%  (0.53)

JPY +10% (2.10)

JPY -10%  2.10

ZAR +10%  6.88

ZAR -10%  (6.88)

NOK +10%  0.29

NOK -10%  (0.29)

CNY +10%  0.79

CNY -10% (0.79)

March 31, 2019 EURO +10%  26.01

EURO -10%  (26.01)

USD +10%  30.48

USD -10%  (30.48)

SEK +10%  (40.84)

SEK -10%  40.84

AUD +10%  0.66

AUD -10%  (0.66)

CAD +10%  (0.20)

CAD -10%  0.20

GBP +10%  (0.10)

GBP -10%  0.10

JPY +10%  (1.69)

JPY -10%  1.69

ZAR +10%  6.07

ZAR -10%  (6.07)

SGD +10%  0.67

SGD -10%  (0.67)

NOK +10%  (0.07)

NOK -10%  0.07

Epiroc Mining India Limited
Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

Epiroc Anuual Report 202096

Note 40- Fair value measurement
Set	out	below	is	the	comparison	by	class	of	the	carrying	amounts	and	fair	value	of	the	Company’s	financial
instruments

Particulars

Carrying Amount Fair Value Carrying Amount Fair Value

For the year ended
31st March 2020

Rs. in Million

For the year ended
31st March 2020

Rs. in Million

For the year ended
31st March 2019

Rs. in Million

For the year ended
31st March 2019

Rs. in Million

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Measured at Amortized Cost